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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 1/7

7D

Delta 1/7

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 261,571 +41,113 719 +82 0 0% 6,991 0.5%

United States (ex-CA)88% 231,679 +31,965 707 +84 0 +0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization
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7D Net 
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ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 
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United States 100% 100% 261,571 +41,113 719 +82 0 0% 6,991 0.5%

United States (ex-CA)88% 231,679 +31,965 707 +84 0 +0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 36,385 +9,148 824 +70 20 -34% 1,402 0.5%

2 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 19,816 +2,624 823 +154 0 0% 964 0.9%

3 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 19,598 +4,994 755 +76 0 0% 1,516 1.3%

4 New York 5.9% 8.1% 17,636 +834 804 +91 5 -3% 613 0.6%

5 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 10,398 +3,683 719 +121 10 -14% 488 0.9%

6 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 10,251 +619 731 +9 28 -26% -187 (0.4%)

7 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 9,913 +2,195 1056 +333 4 -36% 356 0.6%

8 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 9,698 +706 729 +38 33 -22% -186 (0.4%)

9 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 9,000 +3,007 1073 +145 20 -29% 104 0.2%

10 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 8,757 +748 609 +56 55 -43% -172 (0.4%)

11 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 7,548 +288 920 +38 0 0% 115 0.3%

12 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 7,270 +802 832 +81 33 -30% -30 (0.1%)

13 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 7,072 -1,427 589 -33 5 -21% 814 1.9%

14 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 6,192 +1,096 620 +117 32 -3% -5 (0.0%)

15 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 5,379 +140 591 +68 0 0% 256 0.8%

16 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 5,046 +640 1029 +123 0 0% 200 0.7%

17 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 4,889 +4,889 917 +413 3 -11% 71 0.3%

18 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 4,597 -75 1215 +173 47 -2% 29 0.1%

19 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 4,526 +475 1137 +80 0 0% 302 1.3%

20 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 4,015 +4,015 355 +100 50 -59% -180 (0.7%)

21 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 4,004 -8 727 +98 4 -17% 400 1.4%

22 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 3,983 +269 514 +28 54 -37% 7 0.0%

23 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 3,791 -19 607 +95 55 -53% 54 0.3%

24 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 3,781 -125 723 +20 3 -46% 63 0.3%

25 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 3,473 +235 549 +119 47 -47% -132 (0.7%)

26 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 3,402 +1,265 840 +152 33 -10% -9 (0.1%)

27 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 3,304 +1,259 759 +338 29 -37% -49 (0.3%)

28 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 3,255 +499 875 +10 6 -6% 32 0.2%

29 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 3,095 -1,077 308 -20 43 -44% 71 0.4%

30 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 2,970 -3 445 +33 32 -16% 61 0.3%

31 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 2,277 +440 759 +140 6 -1% 131 1.0%

32 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 1,983 -212 348 +42 38 -75% -108 (0.8%)

33 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,835 +157 716 +48 48 -53% -81 (0.9%)

34 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,436 -80 598 +25 49 -59% -38 (0.5%)

35 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 1,324 +215 766 +41 4 -28% -12 (0.1%)

36 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 1,294 -29 457 +132 55 -64% 13 0.2%

37 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 1,220 +360 895 +222 24 -1% 42 0.8%

38 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 1,128 -464 1222 -18 33 -21% -29 (0.4%)

39 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 1,067 -146 721 -37 28 -37% -9 (0.1%)

40 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 862 -787 208 -58 32 -49% 6 0.1%

41 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 690 +435 651 +165 53 -49% 5 0.2%

42 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 535 -167 411 -56 14 -15% 25 0.7%

43 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 448 +4 561 -7 54 -73% -33 (1.1%)

44 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 423 -363 474 -104 3 -41% -3 (0.1%)

45 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 326 -169 386 -94 33 -65% 10 0.5%

46 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 324 +31 401 -9 54 -83% -11 (0.7%)

47 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 321 +133 138 +51 131 -33% 24 1.9%

48 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 278 +2 530 +124 49 -69% -1 (0.1%)

49 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 268 +43 400 +97 33 -18% 44 2.5%

50 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 245 +109 283 +127 0 0% 8 0.8%

51 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 211 -97 105 -102 19 -70% -29 (0.9%)

52 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 23 +2 199 +37 139 -53% 0 0.0%

53 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 8 -1 84 +12 58 -92% -2 (2.9%)

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 1 +1 18 +18 72 -75% 0 0.0%

55 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 629 -100 43 -59% 71 0.5%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases



1/8/2021 6

#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 1/7)

Sorted

Peak Date 1/7/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/7/21 0 0% 100%

States:
U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 139 -53% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 131 -33% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 72 -75% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 58 -92% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 55 -53% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 55 -43% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 55 -64% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 54 -73% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 54 -83% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 54 -37% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 53 -49% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 50 -59% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 49 -69% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 49 -59% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 48 -53% 0.6%

Utah 11/21/20 47 -2% 1.0%

Colorado 11/21/20 47 -47% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 43 -44% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 43 -59% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 38 -75% 1.7%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 33 -21% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 33 -22% 3.9%

Nevada 12/5/20 33 -10% 0.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 33 -30% 2.0%

District of Columbia 12/5/20 33 -18% 0.2%

Alaska 12/5/20 33 -65% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 32 -49% 1.3%

New Jersey 12/6/20 32 -3% 2.7%

Maryland 12/6/20 32 -16% 1.8%

Connecticut 12/9/20 29 -37% 1.1%

Ohio 12/10/20 28 -26% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 28 -37% 0.5%

Delaware 12/14/20 24 -1% 0.3%

Tennessee 12/18/20 20 -29% 2.1%

California 12/18/20 20 -34% 11.9%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 19 -70% 1.0%

Maine 12/24/20 14 -15% 0.4%

North Carolina 12/28/20 10 -14% 3.2%

Mississippi 1/1/21 6 -6% 0.9%

Arkansas 1/1/21 6 -1% 0.9%

New York 1/2/21 5 -3% 5.9%

Georgia 1/2/21 5 -21% 3.2%

West Virginia 1/3/21 4 -28% 0.5%

South Carolina 1/3/21 4 -17% 1.6%

Arizona 1/3/21 4 -36% 2.2%

Oklahoma 1/4/21 3 -46% 1.2%

New Hampshire 1/4/21 3 -41% 0.4%

Kentucky 1/4/21 3 -11% 1.3%

Vermont 1/7/21 0 0% 0.2%

Virginia 1/7/21 0 0% 2.6%

Texas 1/7/21 0 0% 8.7%

Massachusetts 1/7/21 0 0% 2.1%

Louisiana 1/7/21 0 0% 1.4%

Florida 1/7/21 0 0% 6.5%

Alabama 1/7/21 0 0% 1.5%

Sorted

Peak Date 1/7/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/7/21 0 0% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/31/20 1/5/21 1/6/21 1/7/21 vs 7D ago

United States 220,458 208,308 238,605 261,571 +41,113

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/31/20 1/5/21 1/6/21 1/7/21 vs 7D ago

United States 220,458 208,308 238,605 261,571 +41,113

States:

California 27,237 31,440 29,892 36,385 <--higher

Florida 17,192 15,431 17,783 19,816

Texas 14,604 26,543 19,535 19,598 <--higher

New York 16,802 12,666 16,648 17,636

North Carolina 6,715 5,285 6,952 10,398 <--higher

Ohio 9,632 7,580 7,814 10,251

Arizona 7,718 5,932 7,206 9,913 <--higher

Pennsylvania 8,992 8,818 9,474 9,698

Tennessee 5,993 5,399 7,588 9,000 <--higher

Illinois 8,009 6,839 7,569 8,757

Massachusetts 7,260 4,634 6,851 7,548

Indiana 6,468 3,395 6,146 7,270

Georgia 8,499 6,102 5,588 7,072

New Jersey 5,096 5,319 5,011 6,192 <--higher

Virginia 5,239 4,377 5,387 5,379

Alabama 4,406 5,498 4,591 5,046

Kentucky 0 1,693 5,705 4,889

Utah 4,672 3,318 3,769 4,597

Louisiana 4,051 4,454 6,882 4,526

Michigan 0 2,291 4,326 4,015

South Carolina 4,012 2,969 4,256 4,004

Missouri 3,714 2,632 2,854 3,983

Wisconsin 3,810 3,403 3,406 3,791

Oklahoma 3,906 1,497 3,305 3,781

Colorado 3,238 3,458 2,557 3,473

Nevada 2,137 2,423 1,938 3,402 <--higher

Connecticut 2,045 2,332 2,486 3,304 <--higher

Mississippi 2,756 1,767 2,791 3,255

Washington 4,172 2,204 1,726 3,095

Maryland 2,973 1,956 3,146 2,970

Arkansas 1,837 2,275 2,324 2,277 <--higher

Minnesota 2,195 1,573 2,326 1,983

New Mexico 1,678 1,184 1,485 1,835

Nebraska 1,516 585 1,448 1,436

West Virginia 1,109 1,276 1,516 1,324

Iowa 1,323 1,021 2,010 1,294

Delaware 860 767 629 1,220 <--higher

Rhode Island 1,592 1,144 1,611 1,128

Idaho 1,213 1,538 1,263 1,067

Oregon 1,649 1,035 735 862

Montana 255 714 682 690 <--higher

Maine 702 597 525 535

South Dakota 444 433 608 448

New Hampshire 786 664 846 423

Alaska 495 194 328 326

North Dakota 293 254 338 324

Hawaii 188 123 142 321 <--higher

Wyoming 276 322 321 278

District of Columbia 225 262 316 268

Vermont 136 165 120 245 <--higher

Puerto Rico 308 501 298 211

U.S. Virgin Islands 21 13 28 23

Guam 9 13 21 8

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 2 1

Kansas 0 0 5,501 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

New York

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Louisiana

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Florida

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Kansas

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Alabama

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

New Hampshire

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Oklahoma

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Washington

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

New Jersey

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

California

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Wyoming

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Kentucky

0

500

1,000

1,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Arkansas

0

50

100

150

200

250

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Maine

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

New Mexico

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Oregon

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Arizona

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Maryland

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Connecticut

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

North Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

South Dakota

0

50

100

150

200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Alaska

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Colorado

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Minnesota

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Delaware

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Pennsylvania

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Michigan

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Massachusetts

0

100

200

300

400

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Hawaii

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Texas

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Missouri

0

200

400

600

800

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Utah

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Rhode Island

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

DC

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Illinois

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Virginia

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Montana

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Mississippi

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

South Carolina

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Nebraska

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Tennessee

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Indiana

0

100

200

300

400

500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

North Dakota

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

West Virginia

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Georgia

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Nevada

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Iowa

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Idaho

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Ohio

0

20

40

60

80

100

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Vermont

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3/4/20 5/4/20 7/4/20 9/4/20 11/4/20 1/4/21

Wisconsin

NY Tristate + MA/RI

F-CAT

Tag Along (22 States + DC)

Still Facing Outbreak (19 States)

7-Day Average

1/8/2021 13



#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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